

Corporate Relations,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) Of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached herewith the disclosure, in format prescribed under regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

You are requested to take the note of the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Garnet International Limited

Ramakant Gaggar

Director

(DIN: 01019838)

Date: 12.09.2023 Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a

Mangal Savitri Bizcon Private Limited

3rd Floor, Raja Bahadur Mansion, Building No.28, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400023, India

CIN: U74110MH1999PTC122595 • Email: mangalsavitri@gmail.com

To, Corporate Relations, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 To, Compliance Officer Garnet International Limited 901, Raheja Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) Of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached herewith the disclosure, in format prescribed under regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

You are requested to take the note of the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Mangal Savitri Bizcon P Ltd

Kamakant Gaggar

Director (DIN: 01019838)

Date: 12.09.2023 Place: Mumbal

Encl: as above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Takeovers) Reg			
(TC)	Garnet Interna	ational Limited	542403)
lame of the Target Company (10)	(SYMBOL: GARNETINT) (CODE: 512433)		
lame(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in	Mangal Savitri	i Bizcon P Ltd	
(DAC) with the seller			
Concert (PAC) with the seller Whether the seller belongs to	Yes		
Alleria cue		DCE\	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited (BSE)		
shares of TC are Listed	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
Details of the disposal as follows	Mumber	share/voting	total diluted
		capital	share/voting
	ļ	wherever	capital of
		applicable	the TC (*)
Poters the disposal under consideration,			3.30%
Berore the disposal and	648603	3.30%	3.3070
holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	Nil	-	
b) Voting rights (VK) otherwise states,			
shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	-	
that antitles the duding	1		
machine charge carrying voung rights in the	1		
TC (specify holding in each category)			3,30%
	648603	3.30%	3.3070
d) Total (a+b+c)		0.029/	0.02%
Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	5000	0.02%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights over	Nil	-	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	' NIII		
		-	-
	' 1		
		1	
the shared carrying voting lights in with	- 1		
TC (specify holding in each category)	,		0.02%
acquired/sold	5000	0.02%	0.02.70
d) Total (a+b+c)	643603	3.28%	3.28%
After the sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	643603	3.2070	
a) Shares carrying voting risks	Nil	-	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	_	<u> </u>
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		-	-
- Liber Antitios IIIE acquirer			
TC (specify holding in each category) and	_		2 2006
acquisition	643603	3.28%	3.28%
e) Total (a+b+c)	/ Open Mark	cet	
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off-market			
public issue / rights issue / professional			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.) Date of sale of shares / VR or date of receipt	of 12.09.202	23	
Date of sale of shares / VR of date of receipt intimation of allotment of shares, whichever	is		
l 0 .1-1-		11	
applicable *Equity share capital / total voting capital	of 19635000	equity shares	
*Equity shale capital / sous	of 196 33000 6	13	
	// <i>2/ /</i> ///	1 44	

the TC before the said acquisition/sale Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale *Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	19635000 equity shares

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Mangal Savitri Bizcon P Ltd

Ramakant Gaggar

Director (DIN: 01019838)

Date: 12.09.2023 Place: Mumbai